

# KAIROSOFT AI SOLUTIONS LIMITED

(FORMERLY KNOWN AS PANKAJ PIYUSH TRADE AND INVESTMENT LIMITED)

Registered Office: DPT612, F-79& 80, DLF Prime Towers, Okhla Industrial Estate, South Delhi, India,  
110020

Phone: (011) 44781747, Email: [infopptinvestment@gmail.com](mailto:infopptinvestment@gmail.com)  
CIN: L22209DL1982PLC256291, Website: [www.pptinvestment.in](http://www.pptinvestment.in)

---

Date: 15<sup>th</sup> November, 2024

To,  
BSE Limited,  
Department of Corporate Services,  
PJ Towers, Dalal Street,  
Mumbai-400001

Scrip Code: 506122  
BSE Symbol: VOLKAI

**Subject: Newspaper Advertisement Regarding Publication of Standalone Un-Audited financial results of the Company for the quarter & Half Year ended 30<sup>th</sup> September, 2024.**

**Dear Sir/Madam,**

Pursuant to Regulation 30 and 47 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, please find enclosed the clippings of the newspaper advertisement published in English (FINANCIAL EXPRESS) editions and Hindi (JANSATTA) Regional Language on 15<sup>th</sup> November, 2024, regarding the Un-Audited financial results of the Company for the quarter ended 30<sup>th</sup> September, 2024.

This is for the information and records of the Exchange

Yours faithfully,  
For Kairosoft AI Solutions Limited

Sagar Khurana  
Managing Director  
DIN: 07691118

Enclosed: - As above

**KAIROSOFT AI SOLUTIONS LIMITED**

(FORMERLY KNOWN AS PANKAJ PIYUSH TRADE AND INVESTMENT LIMITED)  
 Registered Office: DPT612, F-79 & 80, DLF Prime Towers, Okhla Industrial Estate, South Delhi, India, 110020  
 Phone: (011) 44781747, Email: infopptinvestment@gmail.com  
 CIN: L22209DL1982PLC256291, Website: www.pptinvestment.in

**EXTRACT OF STANDALONE UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER  
 HALF YEAR ENDED ON 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2024**

(Amount in Lakhs.)

Earnings per Share data)	
Year Ended	
Audited	Audited
023	31.03.2024
35	18163.19
4.78	1307.56
4.78	1307.56
2.37	949.40
2.37	949.40
5.11	1271.46
4.29	7.50
4.29	7.50

S. No.	PARTICULARS	Three months period ended			Six Months period ended		Year Ended
		Current 3 Months Quarter ended (01.07.2024 to 30.09.2024 (Rs.))	Quarter ended on 30.06.2024 (Rs.)	Previous year quarter ended (01.07.2023 to 30.09.2023)	Current year quarter & Half ended (01.04.2024 to 30.09.2024 (Rs.))	Current year quarter & Half ended (01.04.2023 to 30.09.2023 (Rs.))	year ended (01.04.2023 to 31.03.2024 (Rs.))
		(un-audited)	(un-audited)	(un-audited)	(un-audited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	44.30	45.90	44.29	90.2	83.38	180.11
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	32.84	18.77	31.98	51.6	59.21	51.14
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	32.84	18.77	31.98	51.6	59.21	-454.5
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	32.84	18.77	31.98	51.6	59.21	-454.5
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	32.84	22.86	27.40	55.69	47.51	-454.5
6	Paid Up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of ₹10/- each)	40.00	40.00	40.00	40	40	40
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year						
8	Earnings Per Share (of ₹10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) - 1. Basic: 2. Diluted:	8.21 8.21	5.72 5.72	6.85 6.85	13.92 13.92	11.88 11.88	-113.63 -113.63

**NOTES:**

- These results have been prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standard (referred to as 'Ind AS') 34 - Interim Financial Reporting prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 as amended by the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards Amendment) Rules, 2016 and other recognised accounting practices and policies to the extent applicable.
- The above unaudited financial results for the quarter ended on 30th September, 2024 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and then approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 14th November, 2024.
- The statutory auditors have carried out limited review of the above results for the quarter & Half year ended September 30th, 2024. However, the management has exercised necessary due diligence to ensure that the financial results provided true and fair view of its affairs.
- Figures for the prior period have been regrouped and / or rearranged wherever considered necessary as per the revised format prescribed by SEBI under SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015 and amended as per the Schedule III of the Companies Act, 2013.
- These Results are also updated on the company's website www.pptinvestment.in

For Kairosoft AI Solutions Limited  
 SD/-  
**SAGAR KHURANA**  
 MANAGING DIRECTOR  
 DIN: 07691118

Place: New Delhi  
 Date: 14th November, 2024

**CORRIGENDUM TO RED HERRING PROSPECTUS DATED OCTOBER 29, 2024 NOTICE TO THE INVESTORS ("CORRIGENDUM TO RHP")**

Investors shall note that the information disclosed in the chapter "Financial Indebtedness" under the heading "Secured Loans" beginning on page 154 in the Herring Prospectus dated October 29, 2024, shall stand modified in the manner indicated below: (₹ in Lakh)

Nature of loan	Name of Lender	Sanctioned Amount	Outstanding as on June 30, 2024	% of Total Loan Outstanding	Rate of Interest	Tenure of loan	Security and Personal Guarantor, if any
<b>Secured Loans</b>							
Business loan	Citizen Credit Bank	1,000.00	940.33	12.43%	9.25% p.a.	Repayable on demand	Primary Security: Guaranteed by National Credit Guarantee Trustee Company (NCGTC). Collateral Security: Second Charge on following: - Entire Current Assets of Company on Pari passu basis, - Directors' property at 446 & 447th, 4th Floor, Shah and Nahar Industrial Estate, Lower Parel, Mumbai - Unit No. 25-B, Block D, Sumel-5, Nr. Chamunda Bridge, Asarwa, Ahmedabad - 380024 owned by bhavin Jethwa, Flat 403, Parshva Residency, Rajkot - 360006 owned by Kantilal Jethwa & Cash Collateral in form of FD of ₹ 1.17 crores.
Business loan	Citizen Credit Bank	600.00	604.56*	7.99%	9.25%	48 Monthly Instalments	
Business loan	Citizen Credit Bank	200.00	111.40	1.51%	9.25% p.a.	48 Monthly Instalments	
Debt Consolidation	HDB Financial Service Limited	962.50	892.62	11.80%	7.90% p.a.	180 Monthly Instalments	Secured by Property of Director - Flat No. 801 / 802 8th Floor Sankalp CHSL Grant Road West, Mumbai



**POSSESSION NOTICE (F**

Whereas the under signed being the Authorised Officer Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of conferred under section 13(12) read with rule 3 of the demand notice, to the following borrowers/guarantors interest within 60 days from the date of receipt of the said. The borrowers having failed to repay the amount, notice the public in general, that the undersigned has taken below in exercise of powers conferred on him/her under rule on the dates as mentioned below.

The borrower / guarantor in particular and the public in and any dealings with the property will be subject to the interest and other expenses thereon due from the borrower. The borrower's attention is invited to provisions of sub-available, to redeem the secured assets.

Sl. No.	Name & Address of the Borrower/Guarantors/ Date of Demand/ Possession Notice	Plot no. Pargana, Sq.Mtr. Dharm De Land, Wea Area, Nor
1.	<b>Borrower : M/s Sri Ram Industries Prop. Mr. Ram Manohar Mishra S/o Dharm Dev Mishra Add: 2/478, Vinamra Khand-2, Gombi Nagar, Lucknow-226010 Demand Notice: 19.09.2022 Possession Notice: 12.11.2024</b>	

Date: 15.11.2024; Place: Lucknow

**"IMPO**

Whilst care is taken prior to copy, it is not possible to ve Express (P) Limited cannot contents, nor for any loss result of transactions with o individuals advertising in its r We therefore recomme necessary inquiries befor entering into any agreem otherwise acting on an adv whatsoever.

**KAIROSOFT AI SOLUTIONS LIMITED**

(FORMERLY KNOWN AS PANKAJ PIYUSH TRADE AND INVESTMENT LIMITED)  
Registered Office: DPT612, F-79 & 80, DLF Prime Towers, Okhla Industrial Estate, South Delhi, India, 110020  
Phone: (011) 44781747, Email: infopptinvestment@gmail.com  
CIN: L22209DL1982PLC256291, Website: www.pptinvestment.in

**EXTRACT OF STANDALONE UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER HALF YEAR ENDED ON 30TH SEPTMEBER, 2024** (Amount in Lakhs.)

S. No.	PARTICULARS	Three months period ended			Six Months period ended		Year Ended
		Current 3 Months Quarter ended (01.07.2024 to 30.09.2024 (Rs.))	Quarter ended on 30.06.2024 (Rs.)	Previous year quarter ended (01.07.2023 to 30.09.2023)	Current year quarter & Half ended (01.04.2024 to 30.09.2024) (Rs.)	Current year quarter & Half ended (01.04.2023 to 30.09.2023) (Rs.)	year ended (01.04.2023 to 31.03.2024) (Rs.)
		(un-audited)	(un-audited)	(un-audited)	(un-audited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	44.30	45.90	44.29	90.2	83.38	180.11
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	32.84	18.77	31.98	51.6	59.21	51.14
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	32.84	18.77	31.98	51.6	59.21	-454.5
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	32.84	18.77	31.98	51.6	59.21	-454.5
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	32.84	22.86	27.40	55.69	47.51	-454.5
6	Paid Up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of ₹10/- each)	40.00	40.00	40.00	40	40	40
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year						
8	Earnings Per Share (of ₹10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -						
	1. Basic:	8.21	5.72	6.85	13.92	11.88	-113.63
	2. Diluted:	8.21	5.72	6.85	13.92	11.88	-113.63

**NOTES:**

- These results have been prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standard (referred to as "Ind AS") 34 - Interim Financial Reporting prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 as amended by the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards Amendment) Rules, 2016 and other recognised accounting practices and policies to the extent applicable.
- The above unaudited financial results for the quarter ended on 30th September, 2024 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and then approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 14th November, 2024.
- The statutory auditors have carried out limited review of the above results for the quarter & Half year ended September 30th, 2024. However, the management has exercised necessary due diligence to ensure that the financial results provided true and fair view of its affairs.
- Figures for the prior period have been regrouped and / or rearranged wherever considered necessary as per the revised format prescribed by SEBI under SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015 and amended as per the Schedule III of the Companies Act, 2013.
- These Results are also updated on the company's website www.pptinvestment.in

For Kairosoft AI Solutions Limited  
SD/-  
**SAGAR KHURANA**  
MANAGING DIRECTOR  
DIN: 07691118

Place: New Delhi  
Date: 14th November, 2024

**N K Textile Industries Limited**

Regd. Office: Omaxe square, Plot No. 14, 3rd Floor, Jasola District Centre Jasola, New Delhi-110025  
CIN: L17299DL1983PLC163230, Tel: +91 11 61119429  
Email Id: n.ktextiles123@gmail.com, Website: www.nktil.com

**Extract of standalone Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended on 30th September, 2024** (Rs. in lakhs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended on			Six Month Period Ended on		Year Ended on
		30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	30.06.2024 (Unaudited)	30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	31.03.2024 (Audited)
		1	Total Income from operations	1.64	1.61	1.50	3.25
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extra-ordinary items)	0.73	0.67	(0.61)	1.40	(0.25)	0.49
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	0.73	0.67	(0.61)	1.40	(0.25)	0.49
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	0.73	0.67	(0.52)	1.40	(0.25)	0.49
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/ (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	1,427.12	1.48	(0.52)	1,428.60	0.48	3,876.01
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face value Rs. 10 each)	83.98	83.98	83.98	83.98	83.98	83.98
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the audited Balance Sheet of accounting Years 2023-24						12,809.48
8	Earning Per Share (Rs) (Face Value Rs. 10)						
	1 Basic	0.09	0.08	(0.06)	0.17	(0.03)	0.06
	2 Diluted	0.09	0.08	(0.06)	0.17	(0.03)	0.06

**Extract of Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended on 30th September, 2024** Rs. in lakhs

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended on			Six Month Period Ended on		Year Ended on
		30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	30.06.2024 (Unaudited)	30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	31.03.2024 (Audited)
		1	Total Income from operations	75,481.55	52,18.79	2,401.11	20,958.31

Corporate office: 25A, Tower Corporate Identification Number: U65929HR2022

**Extract of Standalone and Consolidated**

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended	
		30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	30.06.2024 (Unaudited)
1	Total Income from Operations	1273.25	721.66
2	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/ or Extraordinary items#)	-151.45	-66.42
3	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/ or Extraordinary items#)	-151.45	-66.42
4	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/ or Extraordinary items#)	-151.45	-66.42
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/ (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	-151.45	-66.42
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital		
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)		
8	Securities Premium Account		
9	Net worth		
10	Paid up Debt Capital/ Outstanding Debt		
11	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares		
12	Debt Equity Ratio		
13	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. /- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -		
	1. Basic :-	-5.04	-2.48
	2. Diluted :-	-5.04	-2.48
14	Capital Redemption Reserve	The Company has not created	
15	Debtenture Redemption Reserve	The Company has not created	
16	Debt Service Coverage Ratio		
17	Interest Service Coverage Ratio		

Note: 1. The above is an extract of the detailed Financial Results for the quarter and half year (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the website of the Company (https://csa-advisor.com). The above Financials had been approved by the Board of Directors of the Company on 14th November 2024.

Place: Gurugram  
Date: November 13, 2024